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URANIUM IMPORTS


3008.  ADV. CHINTAMAN NAVASHA WANAGA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the United States of America has provided uranium for the civil nuclear power plants in the country and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of the countries that provide uranium for civil nuclear power plants in India?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) The United States of America had provided uranium to India during early years of operations of the Tarapur Atomic Power Station (TAPS) - 1&2.

However, no uranium has been supplied by the United States of America in the recent times for India’s civil nuclear power plants.


(b) At present, Russia, Canada and Kazakhstan supply uranium for civil nuclear power plants in India.


*****

